

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Limited

CIN No. U40109MH2005SGC153646

Office of The Executive Engineer,

EHVO & M Division, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar

Block No. 04, Ground floor MSETCL New Administrative Building Near Harsool T- Point, Jalgaon Road, Harsool, Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar – 431008

Phone No.: 8554994846 (O) E - mail: ee2110@mahatransco.in URL: www.mahatransco.in

Tender (RFx) Form

No.	Particulars	Description
01	RFx No.	7000032232
02	Details of Work	Supply &Services
		The proposal for Annual Maintenance Contract (AMC) for work of
		Servicing / Maintenance of Battery Sets and Chargers, taking Capacity
		Tests of Battery sets and Reconditioning of 2V, 100 / 200 / 300 / 500 /
		1000 AH battery cells at various EHV Substations under EHV (O&M)
		Division Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar for the year 2024-25.
03	Estimated Cost	Limited upto INR 25,00,000/- (inclusive of all taxes)
04	Earnest Money Deposit	INR 25,000/-
05	Online Downloading	00:00 hrs. of 17.07.2024
06	Online Submission	23:59 hrs. of 23.07.2024
07	Online Opening	11:00 hrs. of 24.07.2024
80	Fees	Non Refundable INR 590/- (inclusive of all taxes)

For further details, please visit our website https://srmetender.mahatransco.in

Or Contact -

The DyExecutive Engineer EHV O&M Division, Chh. Sambhajinagar

E mail – ee2110@mahatransco.in Contact No. 8554995049

Note: It is mandatory to get enrolled on SRM E-Tendering Portal of MSETCL for all eligible contractors.

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The tender documents can be downloaded only online from the specified website within due date & time.
- 2. The tenderer should submit their bids online well in advance within the due date & time. The scan copy in respect of online payment of EMD & tender fees should be submitted online along with the bid.
- 3. The EMD &Tender Fees amount as indicated above should be paid online through credit card or your Axis bank account (NEFT/RTGS) transfer only.
- 4. Tech. (Qualifying bid) will be opened online in the office of Executive Engineer EHV O&M Division Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar. Commercial bid (Price Bid) will be opened only in respect of qualified tenderers.
- 5. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related problems.
- 6. The undersigned reserves the right to cancel any or all the tenders at any stage without assigning reasons thereof.
- 7. All other General Terms and Conditions are specified in tender booklet.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, EHV O&M Division Chhatrapati Sambhajinagar